

4Q2024 Results

In compliance with Article 8(1) of Notice No. 5 of 2019 issued by the National Bank of Angola, Banco de Fomento Angola, S.A. hereby reports the financial results for the 4th quarter of 2024.



4Q2024 Results

Amount Stated in Kwanzas					
Accounting account	Description	Previous Balance	Debit Quarter	Credit Quarter	Current Balance
1	Assets	3 883 707 136 891,85	62 424 791 920 572,40	62 449 819 379 809,50	3 858 679 677 654,73
110	Cash and Cash Equivalents	777 888 981 051,38	16 641 135 414 633,50	16 728 056 399 044,50	690 967 996 640,43
120	Other Loans And Advances To Central Banks And Credit Institutions	1 030 584 598 235,28	14 070 357 569 187,70	14 370 862 181 171,30	730 079 986 251,64
130	Investments in Securities	1 312 773 264 835,12	7 560 014 289 582,74	7 259 205 508 604,27	1 613 582 045 813,59
150	Credits In The Payment System	0,00	20 910 168 636 503,20	20 910 168 636 503,20	0,00
160	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	1 034 063 218 072,88	1 034 063 218 072,88	0,00
170	Loans And Advances	677 539 297 695,41	1 500 568 991 606,15	1 447 698 023 800,08	730 410 265 501,48
180	Other Assets	28 788 304 170,67	691 109 251 615,55	688 270 581 706,73	31 626 974 079,49
190	Other Non-current Assets	56 132 690 903,99	17 374 549 370,62	11 494 830 906,51	62 012 409 368,10
2	Liabilities	-3 252 315 584 365,31	20 864 796 070 955,80	20 781 567 707 994,70	-3 169 087 221 404,24
210	Deposits From Customers And Other Loans	-3 086 277 725 067,77	10 592 236 932 608,40	10 523 652 690 359,30	-3 017 693 482 818,68
220	Deposits From Central Banks And Other Credit Institutions	-41 302 741 071,38	149 107 434 998,08	131 719 858 699,37	-23 915 164 772,67
235	Financial Liabilities At Fair Value Through Profit Or Loss	-3 544 581 991,98	729 256 755 070,70	728 662 204 994,55	-2 950 031 915,83
250	Liabilities In The Payment System	0,00	774 950 016,31	774 950 016,31	0,00
260	Foreign Exchange Transactions	0,00	1 269 206 470 801,43	1 269 208 167 645,51	-1 696 844,08
280	Other Liabilities And Lease Liabilities	-77 533 803 940,67	8 088 816 956 426,54	8 093 583 148 189,23	-82 299 995 703,36
290	Provisions	-43 656 732 293,51	35 396 571 034,35	33 966 688 090,46	-42 226 849 349,62
4	Total Capital	-483 771 206 438,54	0,00	0,00	-483 771 206 438,54
410	Share Capital	-45 000 000 000,00	0,00	0,00	-45 000 000 000,00
430	Other Capital Reserves	-438 771 206 438,54	0,00	0,00	-438 771 206 438,54
5	Net Profit/(Loss) For The Period	-147 620 346 088,00	347 462 389 543 705,00	347 520 590 447 429,00	-205 821 249 811,95
510	Equity Attributable To Non-Controlling Interests	-147 620 346 088,00	347 462 389 543 705,00	347 520 590 447 429,00	-205 821 249 811,95
9	Off-Balance-Sheet	0,00	23 537 597 250 372,30	23 537 597 250 372,30	0,00
910	Control Accounts	4 109 207 467 441,25	11 753 027 535 445,20	11 625 544 241 644,60	4 236 690 761 241,87
999	Debtors And Creditors For Off- Balance Sheet Liability	-4 109 207 467 441,25	11 784 569 714 927,10	11 912 053 008 727,70	-4 236 690 761 241,87

Note: Preliminary unaudited accounts



